Settlement of new units issued under the Unitholder Purchase Plan Thursday, 28 October

Allotment of new units issued under the Unitholder Purchase Plan Friday, 29 October

Normal trading of new units issued under the Unitholder Purchase Plan Monday, 1 November

Despatch of holding statements for new units issued under the Unitholder Purchase Plan Tuesday, 2 November

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

A S X :  C I PC E N T U R I A  I N D U S T R I A L  R E I T 1 6

A SX :  C I P

Appendices

SECTION FOUR

Appendix A – Pro forma balance sheet

Appendix B – Acquisitions overview

Appendix C – Market research: Vacancy and land supply

Appendix D – Key risks

Appendix E – International offer restrictions

Appendix F – Material Contracts

DISTRIBUTION

CENTRE

56-88 LISBON STREET, FAIRFIELD, NSW

56-88 LISBON STREET, FAIRFIELD, NSW

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

A S X :  C I PC E N T U R I A  I N D U S T R I A L  R E I T 1 7

Appendix A – Pro forma balance sheet

$m 30 June 2021
Post-Balance Date

Adjustments 5

Pro Forma 30 June 2021

(Pre Acquisitions and

Placement)

Acquisitions and

Placement

Pro Forma 30 June 2021

(Post Acquisitions and

Placement) 6

Cash 105.5 105.5 105.5

Investment properties 2,945.1 177.8 3,122.8 351.3 3,474.1

Goodwill 10.5 10.5 10.5

Other assets 44.8 (33.5) 11.3 11.3

Total assets 3,105.9 144.3 3,250.1 351.3 3,601.4

Interest bearing liabilities 1 933.3 145.7 1,079.0 79.0 1,158.0

Other liabilities 2 50.3 50.3 50.3

Total liabilities 983.6 145.7 1,129.2 79.0 1,208.3

Net assets 2,122.3 (1.4) 2,120.9 272.3 2,393.1

Units on issue (m) 551.8 0.7 552.5 78.9 631.4

Net tangible assets per unit ($) 3 3.83 3.82 3.77

Gearing (%) 4 27.8% 31.2% 30.3%

1. Drawn debt net of borrowing costs

2. Includes $23.5m distributions payable as at 30 June 2021

3. NTA per unit is calculated as net assets less goodwill divided by number of units on issue

4. Gearing is defined as total borrowings less cash divided by total assets less cash and goodwill

5. Includes impact of settlement of 110 Northcorp Boulevard, Broadmeadows ($37.1m), 85 Fulton Drive, Derrimut

($7.0m), 29 Penelope Crescent, Arndell Park ($27.0m), 160 Newton Road, Wetherill Park ($33.5m), completion